

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII

Civil Appeal No(s). 3997/2019

NEERAJ JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YES BANK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.65237/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65236/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.65238/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manik Dongra, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Syal, Adv.
Mr. Shreyan Das, Adv.
Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing Official Translation and Certified Copy of the impugned order are allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the order dated 10.04.2019 passed by the NCLAT and stay of operation of the order dated 25.03.2019 passed by the NCLT, subject to deposit of Rs. 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores only) with the Registry of this Court within a period of one week from today.

List on Friday, the 3rd May, 2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR