

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3997/2019 with I.A. No. 71562 of 2019

NEERAJ JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YES BANK LTD. & ANR.
(Application for extension of time)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-05-2019 This appeal and application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.
 Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Heti Mota, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Anant A. Pavgi, Adv.
 For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

 Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Nagarkatti Kartik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant states that he will give a demand draft of Rs.2.05 crores today itself to the Registry of this Court. The balance to be paid within a period of four weeks' from today in compliance of our order dated 23.4.2019. No further extension shall be granted, and if the balance is not paid within four weeks, the interim order shall stand vacated without further reference to this Court.

I.A. No.71562 of 2019 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

AR CUM PS

(RENU DIWAN)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR