

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII

Civil Appeal No(s). 3997/2019

NEERAJ JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YES BANK LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For direction of investment of amount deposited by the appellant)
IA No. 119829/2019 - Application for directions.

Date : 13-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Anant A. Pavgi, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mohak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Anand, Adv.
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 119829/2019:

Application seeking release of the deposit of Rs.5,00,00,000/-
(Five Crore only) is allowed on a bank guarantee being furnished
for 100% of the amount.

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed in the Appeal within a period of
four weeks from today.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR